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2024 NE OB SOUTHWESTERNS - NORTH - 2/7/2024 to 2/10/2024

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

SW North: 24.41 2009R Adrienne Madden

A: 29.10 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 29.10 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 23.33R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SP-NE FRMaksimova, Ali1 25.28R

CAPE-NE SRMahoney, Hadley2 25.41R

CAPE-NE FRBrown, Dove3 25.44R

CAPE-NE FRParsons, Vivienne4 27.09R

FAL-NE FRGreen, Jordan5 28.52R

WEST-NE FRGurney, Grace6 28.69R

GREE-NE FRTracey, Maya7 28.73R

GREE-NE FRLowery, Maddie8 29.09R

SCAR-NE SOHumble, Retta9 29.13

CHEV-NE SOStoddard, Kimmy10 29.18

CHEV-NE JRDerrig, Hannah11 29.79

GREE-NE SOWallace, Katie12 30.21

SP-NE JRSaunders, Amelia13 30.67

FAL-NE SOClapper, Ava14 30.71

DPHS-NE SOFitzgerald, Mina15 32.02

SCAR-NE SRRoyle, Ayla16 32.24

SCAR-NE FRJarvis, Asher17 33.55

DPHS-NE SRNicholson, Mina18 36.14

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

SW North: 51.67 2017R Olivia Tighe

A: 1:05.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 1:05.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 50.23R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE SRMahoney, Cookie1 52.81R

25.62 27.19

DPHS-NE SRDelmonte, Maria2 53.78R

26.09 27.69

CAPE-NE SRMahoney, Hadley3 55.03R

26.19 28.84

SCAR-NE JRJohnson, Emerson4 58.74R

27.29 31.45

CAPE-NE FRDew, Elisa5 58.92R

27.67 31.25

SP-NE JRStrom, Lola6 1:01.09R

29.04 32.05

SCAR-NE SRGrinyuk, Nadia7 1:01.78R

29.55 32.23

GREE-NE SOChapman, Harper8 1:03.37R

29.59 33.78

SP-NE SRFitzherbert, Maddy9 1:03.96R

30.30 33.66

GREE-NE FRTracey, Maya10 1:04.04R

30.59 33.45

WEST-NE FRGurney, Grace11 1:04.87R

30.93 33.94

CHEV-NE SOStoddard, Kimmy12 1:04.96R

30.53 34.43

DPHS-NE SRChong, Olivia13 1:05.08

30.97 34.11

DPHS-NE SOTownsend, Axel14 1:05.24

30.66 34.58

GREE-NE FRLowery, Maddie15 1:06.16

30.86 35.30

SP-NE JRKierstead, Chloe16 1:06.24

31.83 34.41

CHEV-NE JRDerrig, Hannah17 1:07.78

31.00 36.78

FAL-NE FRLane, Theresa18 1:10.90

34.02 36.88

FAL-NE SRWeisenfluh, Zoe19 1:12.52

32.59 39.93

SCAR-NE FRSwalla, Ashley20 1:20.65

38.59 42.06

CHEV-NE JRMcNabb, Hope21 1:54.36

52.97 1:01.39

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

SW North: 1:52.14 2017R Emily Ecker

A: 2:30.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 2:30.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 1:50.21R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GREE-NE SRCohen, Audrey1 1:53.19R

26.24 28.76 28.5629.63

CAPE-NE SRMahoney, Cookie2 1:53.45R

26.27 28.70 28.9229.56

SP-NE SRHughes, Amelia3 2:11.37R

29.61 32.95 33.9434.87

DPHS-NE JRWest, Kaia4 2:11.63R

30.11 32.81 34.4834.23

DPHS-NE JRHeiden, Anya5 2:11.97R

29.94 33.47 34.0634.50

GREE-NE JRMartel, Aine6 2:19.06R

31.59 34.71 36.6836.08

CHEV-NE SOMcCarthy, Kali7 2:19.71R

31.86 34.71 36.4436.70

SCAR-NE SRGrinyuk, Nadia8 2:20.93R

30.94 34.86 37.6737.46

GREE-NE SOChapman, Harper9 2:23.79R

31.82 34.85 39.0238.10

DPHS-NE SRNicholas, Emanuella10 2:24.95R

32.52 36.56 37.5238.35

CAPE-NE SOLeighton, Laura11 2:31.01

32.63 37.87 40.0340.48

SP-NE FRSmith, Evelyn12 2:34.39

33.09 39.04 40.8941.37

FAL-NE SOKelly, Ana13 2:45.47

35.17 42.66 43.2444.40

SCAR-NE FRMcGee, Emma14 2:49.54

35.15 43.82 44.0246.55

CHEV-NE JRMoser, Sabina15 2:53.55

37.75 44.47 44.8646.47

FAL-NE FRParks-Stamm, Polly16 3:05.55

38.73 46.76 50.6449.42

SCAR-NE SOOenema, Ren--- DQ

39.17 47.65 46.3952.24

FAL-NE FRChace, Emily--- DQ

29.99 34.49 37.2836.54

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

SW North: 4:58.95 2017R Emily Ecker

A: 6:40.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 6:40.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 4:56.15R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GREE-NE SRCohen, Audrey1 5:09.33R

27.35 30.45 31.2331.12

31.84 31.42 31.49 31.97

31.89 30.57

CAPE-NE JRTaylor, Hope2 5:13.26R

27.38 30.50 31.1931.19

31.62 31.76 32.11 32.34

32.74 32.43

DPHS-NE JRWest, Kaia3 5:53.08R

30.93 33.75 35.6435.00

35.83 36.23 36.33 36.96

36.47 35.94

SP-NE SRHughes, Amelia4 5:54.21R

30.87 33.86 35.8635.29

36.11 36.07 36.85 36.86

36.62 35.82

SCAR-NE SOPobrislo, Lyla5 5:59.80R

30.23 35.08 36.8736.62

36.76 37.73 37.46 37.57

36.83 34.65

CAPE-NE JRMcGonigal, Jersi6 6:12.41R

30.66 34.67 38.1136.94

38.38 39.15 38.73 39.42

39.85 36.50

FAL-NE SOStultz, Lia7 6:22.14R

32.48 36.90 38.8737.99

39.87 39.69 40.22 39.03

39.17 37.92

FAL-NE JRPride, Sofia8 6:24.48R

34.43 37.64 39.8940.47

39.82 39.63 39.23 39.29

38.42 35.66

SCAR-NE SOLanoue, Sam9 6:25.78R

33.28 37.04 39.0339.08

37.97 40.27 40.33 41.38

39.35 38.05

DPHS-NE SRNicholas, Emanuella10 6:30.12R

33.92 38.43 39.8739.44

39.46 39.94 40.46 40.14

40.34 38.12

CHEV-NE SRBelanger, Reese11 6:32.34R

31.72 37.12 39.9839.12

40.60 41.45 41.63 41.15

40.66 38.91

FAL-NE FRGreen, Jordan12 6:33.42R

34.19 37.86 40.2239.71

40.03 39.91 41.29 41.62

41.97 36.62
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SP-NE SOSmart, McKenzie13 6:38.91R

35.05 38.27 40.1639.60

40.45 41.20 41.45 41.28

41.79 39.66

GREE-NE SRLibby, Charlotte14 6:42.63

34.29 36.76 39.5838.39

40.45 42.13 42.87 43.17

43.29 41.70

CAPE-NE JRWhitney, Lyla15 7:23.43

37.44 42.80 46.3445.93

46.67 45.39

44.39 41.50

GREE-NE FRStewart, Evelyn16 8:11.18

38.44 46.57 50.0749.49

51.27 52.04 51.72 52.38

51.70 47.50

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

SW North: 56.40 2018R Caroline Mahoney

A: 1:17.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 1:17.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 54.22R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DPHS-NE SRDelmonte, Maria1 57.72R

28.26 29.46

SP-NE FRDagorova, Mina2 1:04.87R

30.86 34.01

CAPE-NE FRDew, Elisa3 1:07.70R

32.20 35.50

CHEV-NE JROliver, Caoimhe4 1:08.32R

33.54 34.78

GREE-NE SOLewis, Samantha5 1:09.51R

33.78 35.73

DPHS-NE SOTownsend, Axel6 1:10.64R

33.79 36.85

CHEV-NE SOMcCarthy, Kali7 1:11.29R

34.46 36.83

GREE-NE SOWallace, Katie8 1:12.70R

34.73 37.97

GREE-NE SOAbbott, Layla9 1:13.23R

35.56 37.67

CHEV-NE FRHickey, Anica10 1:15.81R

37.67 38.14

FAL-NE SOTracy, Julia11 1:19.46

37.52 41.94

DPHS-NE JRFigdor, Isabella12 1:20.92

38.42 42.50

CAPE-NE JRWhitney, Lyla13 1:21.10

SP-NE SRKeefe, Emily14 1:22.10

39.02 43.08

SCAR-NE SRRoyle, Ayla15 1:29.07

SCAR-NE SODand, Ella16 1:34.21

45.98 48.23

SCAR-NE FRSwalla, Ashley17 1:41.06

48.63 52.43

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

SW North: 1:05.67 2006R Gina Mancini

A: 1:24.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 1:24.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 1:03.27R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE JRTaylor, Hope1 1:09.20R

32.76 36.44

SP-NE FRMaksimova, Ali2 1:10.77R

32.81 37.96

SCAR-NE JRJohnson, Emerson3 1:11.45R

33.10 38.35

DPHS-NE JRSpencer, Anica4 1:17.60R

36.39 41.21

CAPE-NE SOLeighton, Laura5 1:17.95R

36.01 41.94

WEST-NE FRStone, Lillian6 1:18.36R

35.81 42.55

DPHS-NE FRFernald, Nell7 1:23.41R

39.71 43.70

GREE-NE FRRico, Anamaria8 1:23.94R

39.62 44.32

SCAR-NE SOHumble, Retta9 1:24.01

38.26 45.75

GREE-NE JRMartel, Aine10 1:25.28

39.91 45.37

SP-NE JRInman, Cara11 1:25.45

39.59 45.86

SP-NE SRPhillips, Charlotte12 1:30.11

42.11 48.00

FAL-NE SORecord, Felicity13 1:32.50

44.94 47.56

GREE-NE FRSites, Simone14 1:34.58

44.43 50.15

CHEV-NE JRMoser, Sabina15 1:37.41

45.71 51.70

FAL-NE SOCaminiti, Emilia16 1:49.51

52.32 57.19

CHEV-NE JRMcNabb, Hope17 2:18.21

1:06.75 1:11.46

CAPE-NE SOFrothingham, Hannah--- DQ

34.67 39.53

DPHS-NE JRHarrod-Kim, Sophia--- DQ

37.32 39.31

SCAR-NE SRRobinson, Meghan--- DQ

38.71 48.14

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

SW North: 57.53 2004R Kerry Goodman

A: 1:19.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 1:19.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 53.32R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE JRShaw, Lucy1 58.31R

27.80 30.51

CAPE-NE SOAlberts, Audrey2 1:02.00R

28.48 33.52

CAPE-NE FRBrown, Dove3 1:03.03R

30.15 32.88

DPHS-NE JRHarrod-Kim, Sophia4 1:03.96R

30.18 33.78

FAL-NE SONapolitano, Vanessa5 1:05.12R

29.96 35.16

GREE-NE SOYoung, Jordan6 1:06.95R

30.01 36.94

WEST-NE FRStone, Lillian7 1:08.74R

31.51 37.23

CHEV-NE JROliver, Caoimhe8 1:13.78R

32.58 41.20

DPHS-NE SOErskine, Brielle9 1:24.18

39.75 44.43

SP-NE FRSmith, Evelyn10 1:25.63

38.94 46.69

SCAR-NE SRRobinson, Meghan11 1:26.26

35.64 50.62

DPHS-NE SRDiFranco, Lea12 1:27.06

34.20 52.86

SCAR-NE SODand, Ella13 1:36.45

43.67 52.78

SCAR-NE FRMcGee, Emma14 1:42.25

42.74 59.51

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

SW North: 2:07.64 2003R Taylor McFarlane

A: 2:50.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 2:50.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 2:02.35R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE JRShaw, Lucy1 2:09.27R

26.88 31.93 30.8339.63

CAPE-NE SOAlberts, Audrey2 2:20.93R

29.44 33.98 33.1744.34

SP-NE FRDagorova, Mina3 2:22.21R

29.93 35.29 34.3342.66

CAPE-NE SOFrothingham, Hannah4 2:28.04R

32.77 38.18 33.8343.26

SCAR-NE SOPobrislo, Lyla5 2:30.16R

32.84 37.14 35.0945.09

DPHS-NE JRSpencer, Anica6 2:31.53R

32.97 37.98 37.5543.03

CHEV-NE SRBelanger, Reese7 2:33.36R

31.75 37.31 36.9347.37

SP-NE JRStrom, Lola8 2:37.93R

32.14 38.93 36.3650.50

GREE-NE SOAbbott, Layla9 2:38.53R

32.93 39.00 35.7250.88

SP-NE SOSmart, McKenzie10 2:41.95R

37.71 37.64 37.7048.90

GREE-NE SOLewis, Samantha11 2:42.30R

32.42 38.82 38.4252.64

DPHS-NE FRFernald, Nell12 2:43.16R

34.09 42.50 40.1446.43

CHEV-NE FRHickey, Anica13 2:43.85R

33.96 40.66 40.8648.37
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GREE-NE SRLibby, Charlotte14 2:46.23R

33.03 41.61 39.5552.04

SCAR-NE SOLanoue, Sam15 2:49.11R

34.39 41.79 38.6654.27

FAL-NE SORecord, Felicity16 3:04.01

41.23 49.34 42.4351.01

DPHS-NE JRFigdor, Isabella17 3:04.68

41.79 42.76 44.0656.07

SCAR-NE FRJarvis, Asher18 3:26.39

42.38 53.97 47.081:02.96

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

SW North: 406.70 2018R Julia Bisson

A: 2.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 2.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 477.90R

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

FAL-NE JRJames, Jillian1 521.22R

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

SW North: 1:39.41 2006R Falmouth

Hahn, Jackson, Sheldon, Mancini

STATE: 1:35.24R

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACAPE-NE1 1:48.96

Dew, Elisa FR Parsons, Vivienne FR

McGonigal, Jersi JR Alberts, Audrey SO

27.23 27.16 25.9928.58

AFAL-NE2 1:57.81

Green, Jordan FR Weisenfluh, Zoe SR

Clapper, Ava SO Chace, Emily FR

29.69 30.74 27.1430.24

ADPHS-NE3 1:59.82

Chong, Olivia SR DiFranco, Lea SR

Fitzgerald, Mina SO Heiden, Anya JR

29.58 31.38 27.7731.09

ASP-NE4 2:04.69

Fitzherbert, Maddy SR Smith, Evelyn FR

Saunders, Amelia JR Inman, Cara JR

30.72 31.02 31.3031.65

AGREE-NE5 2:09.82

Martel, Aine JR Stewart, Evelyn FR

Sites, Simone FR McDuffie, Clara FR

30.16 31.30

ACHEV-NE6 J2:26.56

Derrig, Hannah JR McNabb, Hope JR

Moser, Sabina JR Stoddard, Kimmy SO

30.16 35.19 29.2351.98

ASCAR-NE7 J2:34.59

Lanoue, Sam SO

28.93 30.00

BGREE-NE8 J2:11.16

Rabbat, L Rico, Anamaria FR

Decoursey, C Decoursey, S

38.84 25.71 30.6735.94

BSP-NE9 J2:12.33

Kierstead, Chloe JR Lolar, Vivian FR

Falatko, Zuzu SO Phillips, Charlotte SR

30.15 33.31 32.6136.26

BFAL-NE10 J2:16.87

Caminiti, Emilia SO Tracy, Julia SO

Lane, Theresa FR Kelly, Ana SO

47.86 28.25 30.2430.52

BDPHS-NE11 J2:21.83

O'Brien, Caroline SO Nicholson, Mina SR

Slack, Rosa JR Bruce, Sadie SO

33.44 37.01 36.0935.29

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

SW North: 3:40.61 2011R Greely

Easterling, Whittum, Stroud, Schad

STATE: 3:30.27R

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACAPE-NE1 3:41.42

Mahoney, Hadley SR Shaw, Lucy JR

Parsons, Vivienne FR Mahoney, Cookie SR

26.38 55.46 53.5525.57

27.76 59.89 25.39 52.52

ASP-NE2 3:58.90

Dagorova, Mina FR

28.42 59.40 1:02.2129.00

28.59 1:00.35 26.57 56.94

AGREE-NE3 4:02.03

Cohen, Audrey SR Libby, Charlotte SR

Lewis, Samantha SO Young, Jordan SO

25.44 52.85 1:03.8629.41

29.27 1:02.35 29.74 1:02.97

AFAL-NE4 4:08.26

Stultz, Lia SO Chace, Emily FR

Pride, Sofia JR Napolitano, Vanessa SO

31.04 1:05.99 1:01.1828.84

28.67 1:01.74 27.93 59.35

ADPHS-NE5 4:22.23

Heiden, Anya JR Townsend, Axel SO

DiFranco, Lea SR Chong, Olivia SR

29.01 1:00.47 1:04.3830.31

32.40 1:11.53 30.80 1:05.85

ASCAR-NE6 J5:01.51

Grinyuk, Nadia SR Royle, Ayla SR

Dand, Ella SO Oenema, Ren SO

29.72 1:03.23 1:13.2234.83

39.76

BDPHS-NE7 J4:50.76

Nicholas, Emanuella SR Fitzgerald, Mina SO

Slack, Rosa JR Erskine, Brielle SO

33.14 1:08.85 1:09.5932.39

35.02 1:24.33 32.57 1:07.99

BGREE-NE8 J4:52.29

Stewart, Evelyn FR Rabbat, L

Wallace, Katie SO McDuffie, Clara FR

36.59 1:19.47 1:15.5235.27

32.06 1:07.47 32.84 1:09.83

BSP-NE9 J4:59.31

Keefe, Emily SR Saunders, Amelia JR

Falatko, Zuzu SO Lolar, Vivian FR

34.43 1:10.56 1:12.6034.63

37.74 1:20.70 1:15.45

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

SW North: 1:51.03 2017R Cape Elizabeth

Mahoney, Baillie, Tighe, Lawrence

STATE: 1:48.61R

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACAPE-NE1 1:57.09

Taylor, Hope JR Frothingham, Hannah SO

Brown, Dove FR McGonigal, Jersi JR

28.21 33.57 27.9327.38

ADPHS-NE2 1:57.87

Delmonte, Maria SR Spencer, Anica JR

Harrod-Kim, Sophia JR West, Kaia JR

27.40 34.91 27.4628.10

ASCAR-NE3 2:05.37

Pobrislo, Lyla SO Johnson, Emerson JR

Robinson, Meghan SR Humble, Retta SO

31.79 32.72 29.3331.53

AGREE-NE4 2:08.51

Young, Jordan SO Lowery, Maddie FR

Chapman, Harper SO Tracey, Maya FR

31.51 38.46 27.9930.55

ACHEV-NE5 2:10.41

McCarthy, Kali SO Hickey, Anica FR

Belanger, Reese SR Oliver, Caoimhe JR

32.78 39.51 27.5430.58

AFAL-NE6 2:11.05

Stultz, Lia SO Record, Felicity SO

Napolitano, Vanessa SO Pride, Sofia JR

33.51 41.03 27.6128.90

ASP-NE7 2:17.38

Smart, McKenzie SO Inman, Cara JR

Fitzherbert, Maddy SR Kierstead, Chloe JR

34.56 38.63 28.7835.41

BDPHS-NE8 2:24.51

Figdor, Isabella JR Fernald, Nell FR

Erskine, Brielle SO O'Brien, Caroline SO

37.12 38.32 32.9636.11

BFAL-NE9 2:33.12

Tracy, Julia SO Caminiti, Emilia SO

Kelly, Ana SO Parks-Stamm, Polly FR

35.78 52.90 33.5130.93

BSP-NE10 2:33.91

Lolar, Vivian FR Phillips, Charlotte SR

Keefe, Emily SR Falatko, Zuzu SO

38.80 40.60 35.2939.22

BGREE-NE--- DQ

McDuffie, Clara FR Sites, Simone FR

Abbott, Layla SO Rabbat, L

41.21 42.75 32.1728.52
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Boys 50 Yard Free

SW North: 21.12 2022R Patrick Gill

A: 26.90 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 26.90 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 20.70R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FAL-NE SRGorsuch, Cole1 21.87R

CAPE-NE SRMcCormick, Jack2 23.00R

CAPE-NE SRSchwartz, Logan3 23.52R

CAPE-NE JRMcCormick, Tiger4 23.59R

SP-NE FRPenaloza, Iker5 24.37R

GREE-NE JRRodgers, Mason6 24.55R

SCAR-NE JRKillip, Connor7 25.11R

GREE-NE JRPetrie, Hayden8 25.19R

SCAR-NE SRNyanutse, Hanniel9 25.75R

GREE-NE SRPoor, Ben10 25.79R

CHEV-NE JRDockendorf, Barohn11 25.98R

DPHS-NE JRMcCanna, Otis12 26.46R

DPHS-NE SORasheed, Noah13 26.64R

WEST-NE FRGarber, Ryan14 28.28

CHEV-NE SRMullen, Joe15 30.89

SCAR-NE FRClifford, Wyatt16 32.82

FAL-NE FRPark, Euchan17 32.86

SP-NE FRDeLoacth, Sonny18 33.68

FAL-NE SOConroy-Sherman, Aodhan19 35.26

WEST-NE FRAlazzawi, Mohammed20 45.02

SP-NE SOStanly, Wesley21 53.96

WEST-NE FRCook, Ethan22 2:14.06

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

SW North: 46.70 2022R Ethan Schulz

A: 59.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 59.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 45.99R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DPHS-NE SOMarvin, Andy1 49.16R

23.21 25.95

GREE-NE JRGiffune, Asa2 51.29R

24.55 26.74

CAPE-NE SRSchwartz, Logan3 52.93R

25.09 27.84

GREE-NE FRSavadore, Julian4 54.57R

26.10 28.47

CAPE-NE SOEremita, Nick5 55.04R

26.19 28.85

DPHS-NE SRHemond, Caden6 55.93R

26.24 29.69

GREE-NE JRRico, Diego7 56.24R

26.54 29.70

CHEV-NE FRGurcan, Devrim8 57.88R

27.01 30.87

SCAR-NE JRKillip, Connor9 58.27R

26.99 31.28

CAPE-NE JRRichard, Atticus10 58.40R

27.16 31.24

SCAR-NE JRZsiga, Cam11 59.37

28.40 30.97

SCAR-NE SRNyanutse, Hanniel12 59.90

27.34 32.56

DPHS-NE SORasheed, Noah13 1:01.01

28.95 32.06

WEST-NE JRWhitehead, Lance14 1:02.87

29.72 33.15

SP-NE JRKneeland, James15 1:03.41

29.46 33.95

WEST-NE FRWhitehead, Joel16 1:04.50

31.18 33.32

FAL-NE FRSheppard Jr, Forest17 1:11.97

32.83 39.14

CHEV-NE SOPoulin, Sam18 1:16.46

34.21 42.25

FAL-NE FRO'Brien, Waylon19 1:17.43

34.83 42.60

FAL-NE FRSnyder-Duhamel, William20 1:20.73

37.50 43.23

WEST-NE FRAl Wakeel, Ali21 1:32.94

40.47 52.47

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

SW North: 1:42.99 2023R David Steinrbick

A: 2:13.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 2:13.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 1:40.70R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE SRSteinbrick, David1 1:43.27R

23.32 25.68 27.0027.27

DPHS-NE SOMarvin, Andy2 1:50.33R

24.94 27.99 28.5628.84

CAPE-NE SRLowe, Weston3 1:50.53R

25.21 27.52 29.5128.29

GREE-NE JRGiffune, Asa4 1:51.87R

25.38 27.41 30.0928.99

SCAR-NE SRVigue, Ryan5 1:53.52R

25.90 28.15 30.3029.17

SP-NE JROlsen, Gavin6 1:54.15R

25.87 28.25 30.2229.81

SCAR-NE JRDucey, Jacob7 1:54.38R

26.77 29.66 28.9129.04

CAPE-NE FRHarmon, Will8 1:54.99R

26.53 28.72 29.9629.78

GREE-NE SRHale, Brady9 1:58.59R

27.01 29.90 31.0130.67

SCAR-NE JRRanger, Stephen10 2:00.37R

27.21 30.00 31.5331.63

GREE-NE FRPetrie, Reid11 2:01.12R

26.72 30.98 31.2232.20

DPHS-NE SRHemond, Caden12 2:06.12R

28.41 31.80 33.0132.90

FAL-NE FRZaslavsky, Ben13 2:08.52R

29.79 32.43 33.1033.20

CHEV-NE SOGurcan, Arman14 2:20.64

30.41 34.83 37.7237.68

FAL-NE SRNalchajian, Andrew15 2:29.77

34.39 38.17 38.2538.96

CHEV-NE SOPoulin, Sam16 2:55.96

35.17 45.11 48.2047.48

WEST-NE SRAl Taai, Saif17 3:06.81

37.85 47.92 50.9850.06

FAL-NE SOMeirelles, Matheus18 3:07.83

33.79 42.25 1:00.2451.55

SP-NE FRUwase, Kingstone19 3:12.21

42.77 47.93 50.9450.57

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

SW North: 4:42.76 2015R Michael O'Donovan

A: 6:15.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 6:15.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 4:33.21R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE SRLowe, Weston1 4:55.42R

26.26 29.82 30.3530.49

29.57 30.02 29.33 29.40

29.51 30.67

SCAR-NE SRVigue, Ryan2 5:09.48R

26.73 29.36 31.2230.75

31.39 31.48 32.13 31.63

32.70 32.09

CAPE-NE FRHarmon, Will3 5:10.79R

27.87 30.81 32.1531.55

31.69 32.04 31.99 31.88

31.58 29.23

SCAR-NE JRDucey, Jacob4 5:11.04R

28.00 31.12 31.1531.69

31.93 32.34 31.85 31.92

31.90 29.14

GREE-NE SRHale, Brady5 5:22.54R

27.71 31.79 32.3532.61

32.75 33.09 33.58 33.14

33.18 32.34

CAPE-NE SOConnolly, Ian6 5:29.19R

28.21 31.55 33.8333.36

34.19 33.95 34.49 34.43

33.22 31.96

GREE-NE SOWall, Alex7 5:30.50R

28.59 32.20 33.7533.93

34.26 33.67 33.95 34.31

33.76 32.08

FAL-NE FRZaslavsky, Ben8 5:40.74R

30.91 33.36 34.4934.96

34.80 34.31 34.83 34.74

34.68 33.66

CHEV-NE SOJones, Peter9 5:56.20R

1:01.52 36.20

35.90 37.37 38.50 39.42

38.03 33.94

SCAR-NE FRHashimoto, Ronan10 5:56.78R

30.64 34.52 35.4035.67

37.09 38.20 38.01 37.57

34.89 34.79
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GREE-NE JRDobrinick, Jonas11 5:58.36R

28.96 34.06 36.6636.35

37.83 37.60

37.15 34.56

SP-NE FRKasianov, Matthew12 6:21.22

32.59 38.07 37.9340.02

39.22 39.47 39.77 38.85

39.70 35.60

SP-NE FRJones, Garrett13 8:06.74

42.00 46.15 6:38.59

SP-NE FRUwase, Kingstone14 9:23.94

45.94 55.70 59.111:00.01

58.03 55.11

57.98 54.70

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

SW North: 51.67 2013R Trebor Lawton

A: 1:14.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 1:14.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 49.68R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE SRSteinbrick, David1 53.69R

26.40 27.29

CAPE-NE SRMcCormick, Jack2 55.64R

27.06 28.58

FAL-NE SOSprague, Malcolm3 56.96R

26.73 30.23

CAPE-NE FRShaw, Spencer4 57.80R

28.04 29.76

GREE-NE SRLeggat-Barr, Thomas5 1:00.68R

28.37 32.31

SP-NE JROlsen, Gavin6 1:01.38R

30.08 31.30

SCAR-NE JRRanger, Stephen7 1:01.78R

29.86 31.92

GREE-NE SOBurke, Camden8 1:10.06R

33.21 36.85

GREE-NE JRStewart, Owen9 1:11.59R

CHEV-NE JRDockendorf, Barohn10 1:12.34R

34.75 37.59

FAL-NE SRNalchajian, Andrew11 1:12.60R

34.59 38.01

CHEV-NE SRMullen, Joe12 1:16.17

37.97 38.20

FAL-NE FRLee, Sean13 1:16.81

SCAR-NE JRZsiga, Cam14 1:17.57

37.38 40.19

WEST-NE FRCrabtree, Isaac15 1:30.10

41.69 48.41

WEST-NE FRSaker, Mustafa16 1:30.35

43.03 47.32

SCAR-NE FRKrum, Evan17 1:34.95

44.95 50.00

WEST-NE FRCook, Ethan18 3:01.44

1:22.42 1:39.02

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

SW North: 58.68 2017R Shane Moore

A: 1:18.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 1:18.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 56.17R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE SRMcKenney, Cormac1 59.01R

27.60 31.41

GREE-NE SOBarr, Ike2 1:02.19R

29.23 32.96

SCAR-NE SRKasper, Owen3 1:04.19R

31.54 32.65

WEST-NE JRTurmel, Mark4 1:08.88R

32.21 36.67

SCAR-NE FRGreen, Nolan5 1:09.16R

33.48 35.68

GREE-NE SRPark, Aaron6 1:09.22R

31.47 37.75

CAPE-NE SOEremita, Nick7 1:10.80R

33.26 37.54

CAPE-NE SOConnolly, Ian8 1:10.82R

32.90 37.92

GREE-NE JRRico, Diego9 1:11.31R

33.85 37.46

FAL-NE SRMannion, Miles10 1:11.63R

33.66 37.97

CHEV-NE SOGurcan, Arman11 1:13.60R

33.86 39.74

DPHS-NE JRDas, Izzy12 1:23.79

39.11 44.68

WEST-NE SRAl Taai, Saif13 1:26.84

39.78 47.06

SCAR-NE FRViolette, Leo14 1:28.39

42.49 45.90

SP-NE SOLohasatienwong, Kevin15 1:31.26

41.96 49.30

FAL-NE JRTopalovic, Luka16 1:35.71

44.31 51.40

WEST-NE SRAl Najaf, Abdullah17 1:41.93

45.44 56.49

SP-NE SREyogo Edzang, Matis18 2:02.50

55.70 1:06.80

FAL-NE JRZimerle, Kai--- DFS

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

SW North: 51.50 2023R Ethan Schulz

A: 1:15.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 1:15.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 49.92R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE JRPlourde, Graham1 53.55R

25.33 28.22

CAPE-NE JRMcCormick, Tiger2 56.67R

26.73 29.94

GREE-NE SOBarr, Ike3 57.51R

26.91 30.60

SCAR-NE FRGreen, Nolan4 58.66R

27.91 30.75

GREE-NE FRPetrie, Reid5 59.25R

27.38 31.87

SP-NE FRPenaloza, Iker6 59.83R

27.30 32.53

GREE-NE JRCrossman, Wesley7 1:01.41R

28.72 32.69

CHEV-NE SOJones, Peter8 1:02.01R

26.68 35.33

DPHS-NE JRMcCanna, Otis9 1:03.87R

29.70 34.17

FAL-NE FRNguyen, Boi Boi10 1:04.32R

29.72 34.60

WEST-NE JRWhitehead, Lance11 1:11.18R

30.30 40.88

FAL-NE JRResnick, Elliott12 1:12.18R

33.23 38.95

FAL-NE FRMalley, Finnian13 1:13.76R

34.46 39.30

SCAR-NE SOOcampo, Thomas14 1:16.46

32.56 43.90

SCAR-NE FRKrum, Evan15 1:34.47

41.14 53.33

CAPE-NE FRSmith, Kenyon--- DQ

30.43 40.00

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

SW North: 1:56.31 2017R Shane Moore

A: 2:35.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 2:35.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 1:51.19R

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CAPE-NE SRMcKenney, Cormac1 1:57.39R

24.43 30.29 28.9033.77

CAPE-NE JRPlourde, Graham2 2:00.83R

25.54 31.65 28.3235.32

CAPE-NE FRShaw, Spencer3 2:07.36R

28.04 31.75 29.6237.95

SCAR-NE SRKasper, Owen4 2:08.79R

29.96 32.82 29.1136.90

WEST-NE JRTurmel, Mark5 2:13.22R

29.09 34.81 31.5237.80

GREE-NE SOWall, Alex6 2:16.10R

28.51 33.08 32.2042.31

GREE-NE JRCrossman, Wesley7 2:24.79R

28.89 38.43 32.3745.10

SCAR-NE FRHashimoto, Ronan8 2:26.17R

31.77 38.90 32.4043.10

CHEV-NE FRGurcan, Devrim9 2:27.21R

32.59 35.47 34.7844.37

FAL-NE JRLowery, Sean10 2:28.58R

31.58 35.63 35.6245.75

DPHS-NE JRDas, Izzy11 2:36.85

34.29 40.51 36.3045.75

FAL-NE FRMalley, Finnian12 2:37.53

33.33 39.76 33.9350.51
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SP-NE FRKasianov, Matthew13 2:43.12

38.26 40.53 37.0847.25

FAL-NE JRResnick, Elliott14 2:49.09

34.56 42.38 38.4153.74

SCAR-NE SOOcampo, Thomas15 2:51.06

32.02 46.87 42.8049.37

SP-NE FRDugas, Owen--- DQ

40.32 50.74 44.771:00.82

GREE-NE SRLeggat-Barr, Thomas--- DFS

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

SW North: 455.90 1988R Frank Marston

A: 2.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class A

B: 200.00 2019R Qualifying Time Class B

STATE: 631.65R

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

CAPE-NE JRMcVeigh, Logan1 319.10R

CAPE-NE SRJennings, Seamus2 238.05R

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

SW North: 1:31.28 2015R Cheverus

Kane, Moore, Bikales, Griffin

STATE: 1:28.14R

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACAPE-NE1 1:28.23R

Plourde, Graham JR McCormick, Tiger JR

McKenney, Cormac SR Steinbrick, David SR

22.91 21.93 21.5921.80

AGREE-NE2 1:36.03

Barr, Ike SO Petrie, Hayden JR

Rodgers, Mason JR Giffune, Asa JR

24.04 24.93 23.8523.21

ADPHS-NE3 1:41.95

Rasheed, Noah SO McCanna, Otis JR

Hemond, Caden SR Marvin, Andy SO

27.24 26.39 23.3524.97

AWEST-NE4 J1:46.73

Garber, Ryan FR Whitehead, Joel FR

Whitehead, Lance JR Turmel, Mark JR

28.73 27.80 24.4825.72

AFAL-NE5 J1:52.96

Lee, Sean FR Meirelles, Matheus SO

Zimerle, Kai JR Lowery, Sean JR

27.62 31.93 24.7728.64

ASCAR-NE6 J1:57.23

Clifford, Wyatt FR Ocampo, Thomas SO

Violette, Leo FR Killip, Connor JR

35.44 26.22 25.2730.30

ASP-NE7 J2:07.82

Kneeland, James JR Lohasatienwong, Kevin SO

DeLoacth, Sonny FR Dugas, Owen FR

27.91 32.12 33.9433.85

BCAPE-NE8 J1:45.90

Green, Will SO Richard, Atticus JR

McDonald, Joe SR Kelley, Grant SR

27.87 26.62 25.2126.20

BFAL-NE9 2:20.42

Li, John SO Snyder-Duhamel, William FR

O'Brien, Waylon FR Sheppard Jr, Forest FR

38.11 36.97 33.6631.68

BWEST-NE10 2:27.81

Salumu, Junior SO Ahmed, Mo SO

Al Taai, Saif SR Saker, Mustafa FR

49.35 33.03 31.5133.92

BSP-NE11 2:55.41

Eyogo Edzang, Matis SR Uwase, Kingstone FR

Stanly, Wesley SO Jones, Garrett FR

39.1654.93

BGREE-NE--- DQ

Hale, Keegan SR Poor, Ben SR

Piesik, O Savadore, Julian FR

26.73 24.94 24.5427.32

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

SW North: 3:23.90 2002R Cape Elizabeth

Caras, Croft, McKenney, Alberi

STATE: 3:14.41R

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFAL-NE1 3:33.14

Sprague, Malcolm SO Nguyen, Boi Boi FR

Lowery, Sean JR Gorsuch, Cole SR

24.66 51.93 56.6326.62

26.78 56.13 23.13 48.45

ACAPE-NE2 3:42.75

Connolly, Ian SO Eremita, Nick SO

Richard, Atticus JR Harmon, Will FR

27.05 55.73 57.9126.49

26.20 55.89 25.60 53.22

AGREE-NE3 3:47.00

Crossman, Wesley JR Wall, Alex SO

Petrie, Reid FR Savadore, Julian FR

27.92 59.18 55.1325.80

26.35 56.53 26.11 56.16

ASCAR-NE4 3:56.15

Zsiga, Cam JR Hashimoto, Ronan FR

Nyanutse, Hanniel SR Green, Nolan FR

28.51 58.88 1:00.4915.52

27.28 1:00.99 26.40 55.79

ASP-NE5 4:00.55

Penaloza, Iker FR Kneeland, James JR

Kasianov, Matthew FR Olsen, Gavin JR

25.51 54.39 1:04.6329.97

31.54 1:07.93 25.82 53.60

BGREE-NE6 4:02.97

Hale, Keegan SR Malette, D

Goldman, Jacob SR Stewart, Owen JR

28.29 1:00.39 1:04.0229.74

28.08 58.16 28.46 1:00.40

BCAPE-NE7 4:09.83

Green, Will SO Kelley, Grant SR

McDonald, Joe SR Allen, Tanner FR

29.24 1:00.39 1:06.0128.90

25.87 59.14 29.82 1:04.29

BFAL-NE8 4:28.76

Nalchajian, Andrew SR Malley, Finnian FR

Zaslavsky, Ben FR Mannion, Miles SR

32.97 1:11.22 1:03.4330.13

30.73 1:02.96 33.38 1:11.15

BSCAR-NE9 5:00.83

Clifford, Wyatt FR Hampton, Dominic FR

Violette, Leo FR Krum, Evan FR

35.00 1:12.57 1:20.4837.41

35.41 1:13.29 1:14.49

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

SW North: 1:41.50 2010R Scarborough

Gravel, Gravel, Hamill, Endrizzi

STATE: 1:37.19R

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACAPE-NE1 1:43.30

McCormick, Jack SR Shaw, Spencer FR

Lowe, Weston SR Schwartz, Logan SR

25.43 29.37 23.4425.06

AGREE-NE2 1:47.21

Leggat-Barr, Thomas SR Park, Aaron SR

Hale, Brady SR Rodgers, Mason JR

27.17 30.83 23.4825.73

ASCAR-NE3 1:47.63

Vigue, Ryan SR Kasper, Owen SR

Ducey, Jacob JR Ranger, Stephen JR

27.69 29.67 23.7226.55

AFAL-NE4 1:48.35

Gorsuch, Cole SR Mannion, Miles SR

Nguyen, Boi Boi FR Sprague, Malcolm SO

24.03 33.07 22.6628.59

ACHEV-NE5 J2:00.26

Gurcan, Devrim FR Gurcan, Arman SO

Jones, Peter SO Dockendorf, Barohn JR

34.37 33.06 26.5926.24

ASP-NE6 J2:36.53

Jones, Garrett FR Lohasatienwong, Kevin SO

Dugas, Owen FR DeLoacth, Sonny FR

43.66 39.85 31.7841.24

AWEST-NE7 J2:42.90

Saker, Mustafa FR Al Najaf, Abdullah SR

Crabtree, Isaac FR Alazzawi, Mohammed FR

42.79 42.09 43.8534.17

BGREE-NE8 J1:53.32

Rico, Diego JR Petrie, Hayden JR

Goldman, Jacob SR Poor, Ben SR

30.29 30.35 25.1527.53

BFAL-NE9 J2:23.07

Conroy-Sherman, Aodhan SOTopalovic, Luka JR

Resnick, Elliott JR Zimerle, Kai JR

42.03 42.02 28.1730.85

BWEST-NE10 2:49.88

Al Taai, Ali SO Ahmed, Mo SO

Whitehead, Joel FR Al Wakeel, Ali FR

59.98 39.88 36.8733.15
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BCAPE-NE--- DQ

Rhile, Owen JR Green, Will SO

Smith, Kenyon FR Allen, Tanner FR

36.07 36.79 56.01


